

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)No(s)25475-25476/2009

EASTERN SETRETE P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Partha Sil,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

Mr. M. Taiyab Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. Respondent may file their
counter affidavit within four weeks as last chance.

Thereafter, list the matter before Hon'ble Court.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar

vk