

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.25475-25476/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2009 in GA No.4015/2008
in CEXA No.83/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

EASTERN SETCRETE P. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.
Mr. Souvik Bose, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG.
Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
Mr. Mihir Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Leave granted.

Tag the appeals with Civil Appeal No.4621
of 2008.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master