

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2008-2009 OF 2010

EASTERN SETCRETE P. LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 08/11/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Mr. Kunal Chatterji,
Mr. Souvik Bose, Adv.
Mr. Partha Sil,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the appellant to
file Statement of Case, failing which the appeals shall stand
dismissed.

(Chandra Setia)
Sr. PA

(Veena Khera)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2008-2009 OF 2010

EASTERN SETCRETE P. LTD. Appellant

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent

ORDER

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the appellant to file Statement of Case, failing which the appeals shall stand dismissed.

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

NEW DELHI
NOVEMBER 8, 2011